Operating costs -3,356  -3,723  -3,879  15.6%  4.2%

Gross operating income 4,375  4,203  3,815  -12.8%  -9.2%

Cost of risk -109  -633  -225  107.2%  -64.5%

Net operating income 4,267  3,570  3,590  -15.9%  0.6%

Profit on subsidiaries and associates 46  28  51  9.8%  84.0%

Profit before income taxes 4,313  3,598  3,641  -15.6%  1.2%

Income taxes -738  -657  -653  -11.5%  -0.6%

Net profit 3,575  2,941  2,988  -16.4%  1.6%

Minority profit/(loss) 119  67  95  -20.3%  42.4%

Net profit attributable to equity holders 3,456  2,874  2,894  -16.3%  0.7%

Change

QoQ

Like-for-

like

Change

YoY

Like-for-

like

Consolidated income statement – quarterly view

23

Consolidated income statement and balance sheet per quarters of 2015 in the format as reported and adjusted for the effects of

reclassifications are available at www.kb.cz/en/about-the-bank/investor-relations

http://www.kb.cz/en/about-the-bank/investor-relations/reporting-and-results/financial-results.shtml

Balance Sheet
31 Mar

2015

31 Mar

2015

31 Dec

2015

31 Dec

2015
31 Mar

2016

Change

YoY

Change

Ytd

Change

YoY

Change

Ytd

(CZK million, unaudited) Reported Pro forma Reported Pro forma Reported

Assets 912,188  912,188  891,555  891,555  933,291  2.3%  4.7%  2.3%  4.7%

Cash and balances with central bank 140,035  140,035  128,336  128,336  151,603  8.3%  18.1%  8.3%  18.1%

Amounts due from banks 59,849  59,849  47,799  47,799  64,633  8.0%  35.2%  8.0%  35.2%

Loans and advances to customers (net) 495,300  495,300  532,617  532,617  534,539  7.9%  0.4%  7.9%  0.4%

Securities and trading derivatives 164,435  164,435  138,144  138,144  133,336  -18.9%  -3.5%  -18.9%  -3.5%

Other assets 52,569  52,569  44,658  44,658  49,180  -6.4%  10.1%  -6.4%  10.1%

Liabilities and shareholders' equity 912,188  912,188  891,555  891,555  933,291  2.3%  4.7%  2.3%  4.7%

Amounts due to banks 49,705  49,705  56,230  56,230  64,812  30.4%  15.3%  30.4%  15.3%

Amounts due to customers 659,467  644,027  666,407  656,286  679,096  3.0%  1.9%  5.4%  3.5%

Securities issued 22,741  38,180  11,283  21,403  18,475  -18.8%  63.7%  -51.6%  -13.7%

Other liabilities 67,299  67,299  51,408  51,408  59,668  -11.3%  16.1%  -11.3%  16.1%

Shareholders' equity 112,977  112,977  106,228  106,228  111,240  -1.5%  4.7%  -1.5%  4.7%

Reported Like-for-like

Consolidated balance sheet – reported and like-for-like

24

Consolidated income statement and balance sheet per quarters of 2015 in the format as reported and adjusted for the effects of

reclassifications are available at www.kb.cz/en/about-the-bank/investor-relations

http://www.kb.cz/en/about-the-bank/investor-relations/reporting-and-results/financial-results.shtml

Pension

insurance

KB Penzijní

společnost

(100%)

Management company for Transformed Fund (pension fund with 544,000 clients) and for

new pension funds in 3rd pillars of the Czech pension system